
Document Generated: 2024-04-01
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant

Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team
appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 1 Regulations 3, 4(2) and 5

IMPORT INSPECTION FEES FOR PLANT HEALTH CHECKS

Commencement Information
I1 Sch. 1 in force at 6.5.2005, see reg. 1(1)

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Plant, plant product
or other object

Quantity Fee (normal working
hours)

Fee (outside normal
working hours)

Cuttings, seedlings
(except forestry
reproductive material),
young plants of
strawberries or of
vegetables

Per consignment
— – up to 10,000 in

number
— – for each

additional 1,000
units

— – maximum
price

£13.24

£0.52

£105.92

£19.86

£0.78

£158.88

Shrubs, trees (other
than cut Christmas
trees), other woody
nursery plants
including forest
reproductive material
(other than seed)

Per consignment
— up to 1,000 in

number
— for each

additional 100
units

— maximum price

£13.24

£0.33

£105.92

£19.86

£0.49

£158.88

Bulbs, corms,
rhizomes, tubers,
intended for planting
(other than tubers of
potatoes)

Per consignment
— up to 200 kg of

weight
— for each

additional 10 kg
— maximum price

£13.24

£0.12

£105.92

£19.86

£0.18

£158.88

Seeds, tissue cultures Per consignment
— up to 100 kg of

weight
— for each

additional 10 kg
— maximum price

£5.67

£0.13

£105.92

£8.50

£0.19

£158.88

Other plants intended
for planting, not
specified elsewhere in
this Schedule

Per consignment
— up to 5,000 in

number
— for each

additional 100
units

— maximum price

£13.24

£0.13

£19.86

£0.19

£158.88
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Plant, plant product
or other object

Quantity Fee (normal working
hours)

Fee (outside normal
working hours)

£105.92

Cut flowers Per consignment
— up to 20,000 in

number
— for each

additional 1,000
units

— maximum price

£13.24

£0.10

£105.92

£19.86

£0.15

£158.88

Branches with foliage,
parts of conifers (other
than cut Christmas
trees)

Per consignment
— up to 100 kg of

weight
— for each

additional 100 kg
— maximum price

£13.24

£1.32

£105.92

£19.86

£1.98

£158.88

Cut Christmas trees Per consignment
— up to 1,000 in

number
— for each

additional 100
units

— maximum price

£13.24

£1.32

£105.92

£19.86

£1.98

£158.88

Leaves of plants, such
as herbs, spices and
leafy vegetables

Per consignment
— up to 100 kg of

weight
— for each

additional 10 kg
— maximum price

£13.24

£1.32

£105.92

£19.86

£1.98

£158.88

Fruits, vegetables
(other than leafy
vegetables)

Per consignment
— up to 25,000 kg

of weight
— for each

additional 1,000
kg

£13.24

£0.52

£19.86

£0.78

Tubers of potatoes Per lot
— up to 25,000 kg

of weight
— for each

additional 25,000
kg

£39.72

£39.72

£59.58

£59.58

Soil and growing
medium, bark

Per consignment
— up to 25,000 kg

of weight
— for each

additional 1,000
kg

— maximum price

£13.24

£0.52

£105.92

£19.86

£0.78

£158.88
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Plant, plant product
or other object

Quantity Fee (normal working
hours)

Fee (outside normal
working hours)

Grain Per consignment
— up to 25,000 kg

of weight
— for each

additional 1,000
kg

— maximum price

£13.24

£0.52

£529.60

£19.86

£0.78

£794.40

Other plants or plant
products not specified
elsewhere in this
Schedule, except forest
trees

Per consignment £13.24 £19.86
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Changes and effects yet to be applied to :
– Regulations revoked by S.S.I. 2014/338 reg. 6(b)

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2014/338
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2014/338/regulation/6/b

