Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULE 1

Regulations 3, 4(2) and 5

## IMPORT INSPECTION FEES FOR PLANT HEALTH CHECKS

## **Commencement Information**

II Sch. 1 in force at 6.5.2005, see reg. 1(1)

Column 1 Plant, plant product or other object	Column 2 Quantity	Column 3 Fee (normal working hours)	Column 4 Fee (outside normal working hours)
Cuttings, seedlings (except forestry reproductive material), young plants of strawberries or of vegetables	Per consignment — - up to 10,000 in number	,	£19.86
	— – for each additional 1,000	£0.52	£0.78
	units — – maximum price	£105.92	£158.88
Shrubs, trees (other than cut Christmas trees), other woody nursery plants including forest reproductive material (other than seed)	Per consignment — up to 1,000 in number	£13.24	£19.86
	<ul><li>for each additional 100</li></ul>	£0.33	£0.49
	units — maximum price	£105.92	£158.88
Bulbs, corms, rhizomes, tubers, intended for planting (other than tubers of potatoes)	Per consignment — up to 200 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	— for each additional 10 kg	£0.12	£0.18
	<ul><li>maximum price</li></ul>	£105.92	£158.88
Seeds, tissue cultures	Per consignment — up to 100 kg of weight	£5.67	£8.50
	— for each additional 10 kg	£0.13	£0.19
	— maximum price	£105.92	£158.88
Other plants intended for planting, not specified elsewhere in this Schedule	Per consignment — up to 5,000 in number	£19.86	
	<ul><li>for each additional 100</li></ul>	£0.19	
	units — maximum price	£158.88	
	£13.24		
	£0.13		

£0.13

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation. gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Plant, plant product or other object	Quantity	Fee (normal working hours)	Fee (outside normal working hours)
	£105.92		
Cut flowers	Per consignment — up to 20,000 in number	£13.24	£19.86
	— for each additional 1,000	£0.10	£0.15
	units — maximum price	£105.92	£158.88
Branches with foliage, parts of conifers (other than cut Christmas trees)	Per consignment — up to 100 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	— for each additional 100 kg	£1.32	£1.98
	<ul><li>maximum price</li></ul>	£105.92	£158.88
Cut Christmas trees	Per consignment — up to 1,000 in number	£13.24	£19.86
	<ul><li>for each additional 100</li></ul>	£1.32	£1.98
	units — maximum price	£105.92	£158.88
Leaves of plants, such as herbs, spices and leafy vegetables	Per consignment — up to 100 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	<ul><li>for each additional 10 kg</li></ul>	£1.32	£1.98
	<ul><li>maximum price</li></ul>	£105.92	£158.88
Fruits, vegetables (other than leafy vegetables)	Per consignment  — up to 25,000 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	— for each additional 1,000 kg	£0.52	£0.78
Tubers of potatoes	Per lot — up to 25,000 kg	£39.72	£59.58
	of weight  — for each	£39.72	£59.58
	additional 25,000 kg		<i>207.0</i> 0
Soil and growing medium, bark	Per consignment — up to 25,000 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	<ul><li>for each</li><li>additional 1,000</li></ul>	£0.52	£0.78
	kg — maximum price	£105.92	£158.88

Document Generated: 2024-04-01

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Column I Plant, plant product or other object	Column 2 Quantity	Column 3 Fee (normal working hours)	Column 4 Fee (outside normal working hours)
Grain	Per consignment — up to 25,000 kg of weight	£13.24	£19.86
	<ul> <li>for each additional 1,000 kg</li> <li>maximum price</li> </ul>	£0.52 £529.60	£0.78 £794.40
Other plants or plant products not specified elsewhere in this Schedule, except forest trees	Per consignment	£13.24	£19.86

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulations revoked by S.S.I. 2014/338 reg. 6(b)